
2017 Fall Master Youth Provincial Finals

November 14, 2017

C4 Centre

1st Place Team Team Total Total POABowling Centre

 1,656  390Playdium 5 Pin Bowling, WindsorTerri Senft

Skyla Beaugrand

Cole Gorham

2nd Place Team Team Total Total POABowling Centre

 1,680  354Samantha Nichols Parkway Bowl, Scarborough

Marissa Lameira

Matthew McCombs-Wiseman

3rd Place Team Total POATeam TotalBowling Centre

 1,386  321Gerry Hiltz Lakeview Bowl, Peterborough

Hunter Steadman

Hope Steadman

Individual Awards

JuniorsBantams

High Series Flat

Jessica Gingras Jeff's Bowl-O-Rama, Welland  573 483Mount Forest Bowling CentreJazmine Beauregard

High Single Flat

Jayron Petrone Echo Bowl, Brantford  217Ethan Lattanzio Kingsway Centre, Welland  245

High Series Pins Over Average

Matthew Young Molesworth Lanes, Listowel  119 179Presqu'ile Lanes, BrightonLily Mitton

High Single Pins Over Average

Carter Collingwood Sherwood Centre, Hamilton  57Shelby Sheridan Echo Bowl, Brantford  58
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2017 Fall Master Youth Provincial Finals

November 14, 2017

C4 Centre

Final Results Pins

Total Over

Position Team ScoreBowling Centre Avg

1  390 1,656Playdium 5 Pin Bowling, WindsorTerri Senft, Skyla Beaugrand, Cole Gorham

2  354 1,680Parkway Bowl, ScarboroughSamantha Nichols, Marissa Lameira, Matthew McCombs-Wisema

3  321 1,386Lakeview Bowl, PeterboroughGerry Hiltz, Hunter Steadman, Hope Steadman

4  256 1,666Sherwood Centre, HamiltonKeri Wright, Emily Tansley, Carter Collingwood

5  253 1,411Victoria Bowl, KitchenerJason Herman, Samantha Ziegler, Soroya Rogers

6  238 1,507Park N' Bowl, St. ThomasPhil Anseeuw, Garrett Banks, Tyler Hayes

7  234 1,656Orleans Bowlilng Centre, OrleansAustin Toll, Zoe Zarattini, Ashlyn Ostrom

8  221 1,727Echo Bowl, BrantfordPam Gergely, Shelby Sheridan, Jayron Petrone

9  219 1,542Jeff's Bowl-O-Rama, WellandBill Stockill, Issac MacIntosh, Jessica Gingras

10  209 1,376Presqu'ile Lanes, BrightonMike Greenlee, Lily Mitton, Sarah English

11  196 1,219Molesworth Lanes, ListowelAllyn Ward, Kayden Fellows, Matthew Young

12  176 1,559C&D Lanes, WoodstockAndrew Lampman, Cory Pommer, Ryan Landry

13  139 1,438Kingsway Centre, WellandJean-Guy Gagne, Ethan Lattanzio, Ian Heatherington

14  134 1,280Barrie BowleramaSharron Rivers, Riley Larter, Devin Kozey

15  103 1,342Fairmont Lanes, LondonDave Yule, Logan Cripps, Ryan Holness

16  101 1,433Quinte Bowling Centre, BellevilleJason Kilburn, Ryan Toner, Kelly Nicholls

17  87 1,200North Park Bowl, TorontoMarcello Perri, Taijhana Downey, Vanessa Cartini

18  87 1,389Gratton Lanes, Smiths FallsSteve Brinkworth, Blake Bolton, Andrew Lutes

19  85 1,402Marcin Bowling Lanes, Point EdwarDave Haasen, Savanna Woolaver, Graeme McGillivray

20  83 1,406Markham Bowl, MarkhamJeff Ego, Andrew Bradley, Jaden Ego

21  20 1,343Merivale Bowling Centre, NepeanFred Keitel, Abigail Wallace, Byron Garrett

22  16 1,534NEB's Fun World, OshawaMike Widdis, Christopher Cook, Brian Cook

23 -17 1,486Mount Forest Bowling CentreAngelle Eybel, Jazmine Beauregard, Logan Moar

24 -26 1,213Skyview Lanes, BoltonKen Groombridge, Raindancer Groombridge, Avery Belgrave

25 -34 1,409Georgian Bowl, CollingwoodTaylor Hanley, Hayden Zirk, Alexis Stubbington
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2017 Fall Master Youth Provincial Finals
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Playdium 5 Pin Bowling, Windsor1

Avg Gm1 POA Gm2 POA Gm3 POA Gm4 POA Total POABowler

 260  249  199  17  0  0Terri Senft  708 182  162 78  67

Skyla Beaugrand  99  142  142  130  0  414  117 43  31 43  0B

Cole Gorham  141  154  188  192  0  534 13  47  51  0  111J

Team Totals  390 1,656

Parkway Bowl, Scarborough2

Avg Gm1 POA Gm2 POA Gm3 POA Gm4 POA Total POABowler

 289  187  274  82  0  0Samantha Nichols  750 192  174 97 -5

Marissa Lameira  101  181  113  104  0  398  95 80  3 12  0B

Matthew McCombs-Wiseman  149  159  216  157  0  532 10  67  8  0  85J

Team Totals  354 1,680

Lakeview Bowl, Peterborough3

Avg Gm1 POA Gm2 POA Gm3 POA Gm4 POA Total POABowler

 128  212  170  16  0  0Gerry Hiltz  510 154  48-26  58

Hunter Steadman  102  174  167  96  0  437  131 72 -6 65  0B

Hope Steadman  99  166  145  128  0  439 67  46  29  0  142J

Team Totals  321 1,386

Sherwood Centre, Hamilton4

Avg Gm1 POA Gm2 POA Gm3 POA Gm4 POA Total POABowler

 278  272  263  37  0  0Keri Wright  813 226  135 52  46

Emily Tansley  116  111  162  134  0  407  59-5  18 46  0B

Carter Collingwood  128  153  108  185  0  446 25 -20  57  0  62J

Team Totals  256 1,666

Victoria Bowl, Kitchener5

Avg Gm1 POA Gm2 POA Gm3 POA Gm4 POA Total POABowler

 219  239  163 -29  0  0Jason Herman  621 192  45 27  47

Samantha Ziegler  87  132  119  102  0  353  92 45  15 32  0B

Soroya Rogers  107  148  140  149  0  437 41  33  42  0  116J

Team Totals  253 1,411

Park N' Bowl, St. Thomas6

Avg Gm1 POA Gm2 POA Gm3 POA Gm4 POA Total POABowler

 177  216  232  63  0  0Phil Anseeuw  625 169  118 8  47

Garrett Banks  102  97  135  127  0  359  53-5  25 33  0B

Tyler Hayes  152  168  168  187  0  523 16  16  35  0  67J

Team Totals  238 1,507
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2017 Fall Master Youth Provincial Finals
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Orleans Bowlilng Centre, Orleans7

Avg Gm1 POA Gm2 POA Gm3 POA Gm4 POA Total POABowler

 307  265  269  47  0  0Austin Toll  841 222  175 85  43

Zoe Zarattini  103  147  125  113  0  385  76 44  10 22  0B

Ashlyn Ostrom  149  136  148  146  0  430-13 -1 -3  0 -17J

Team Totals  234 1,656

Echo Bowl, Brantford8

Avg Gm1 POA Gm2 POA Gm3 POA Gm4 POA Total POABowler

 219  184  291  72  0  0Pam Gergely  694 219  37 0 -35

Shelby Sheridan  116  174  163  142  0  479  131 58  26 47  0B

Jayron Petrone  167  164  217  173  0  554-3  50  6  0  53J

Team Totals  221 1,727

Jeff's Bowl-O-Rama, Welland9

Avg Gm1 POA Gm2 POA Gm3 POA Gm4 POA Total POABowler

 264  237  265  50  0  0Bill Stockill  766 215  121 49  22

Issac MacIntosh  50  59  59  85  0  203  53 9  35 9  0B

Jessica Gingras  176  224  153  196  0  573 48 -23  20  0  45J

Team Totals  219 1,542

Presqu'ile Lanes, Brighton10

Avg Gm1 POA Gm2 POA Gm3 POA Gm4 POA Total POABowler

 250  210  234 -11  0  0Mike Greenlee  694 245 -41 5 -35

Lily Mitton  56  129  85  133  0  347  179 73  77 29  0B

Sarah English  88  116  135  84  0  335 28  47 -4  0  71J

Team Totals  209 1,376

Molesworth Lanes, Listowel11

Avg Gm1 POA Gm2 POA Gm3 POA Gm4 POA Total POABowler

 167  242  245  17  0  0Allyn Ward  654 228 -30-61  14

Kayden Fellows  45  90  80  72  0  242  107 45  27 35  0B

Matthew Young  68  104  118  101  0  323 36  50  33  0  119J

Team Totals  196 1,219

C&D Lanes, Woodstock12

Avg Gm1 POA Gm2 POA Gm3 POA Gm4 POA Total POABowler

 226  335  218  14  0  0Andrew Lampman  779 204  167 22  131

Cory Pommer  102  102  141  123  0  366  60 0  21 39  0B

Ryan Landry  155  145  153  116  0  414-10 -2 -39  0 -51J

Team Totals  176 1,559
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Kingsway Centre, Welland13

Avg Gm1 POA Gm2 POA Gm3 POA Gm4 POA Total POABowler

 187  155  255  56  0  0Jean-Guy Gagne  597 199  0-12 -44

Ethan Lattanzio  95  99  68  245  0  412  127 4  150-27  0B

Ian Heatherington  139  168  115  146  0  429 29 -24  7  0  12J

Team Totals  139 1,438

Barrie Bowlerama14

Avg Gm1 POA Gm2 POA Gm3 POA Gm4 POA Total POABowler

 154  163  248  80  0  0Sharron Rivers  565 168  61-14 -5

Riley Larter  98  105  73  145  0  323  29 7  47-25  0B

Devin Kozey  116  133  138  121  0  392 17  22  5  0  44J

Team Totals  134 1,280

Fairmont Lanes, London15

Avg Gm1 POA Gm2 POA Gm3 POA Gm4 POA Total POABowler

 197  229  146 -35  0  0Dave Yule  572 181  29 16  48

Logan Cripps  92  121  134  108  0  363  87 29  16 42  0B

Ryan Holness  140  147  133  127  0  407 7 -7 -13  0 -13J

Team Totals  103 1,342

Quinte Bowling Centre, Belleville16

Avg Gm1 POA Gm2 POA Gm3 POA Gm4 POA Total POABowler

 252  225  165 -15  0  0Jason Kilburn  642 180  102 72  45

Ryan Toner  83  70  77  78  0  225 -24-13 -5-6  0B

Kelly Nicholls  181  201  189  176  0  566 20  8 -5  0  23J

Team Totals  101 1,433

North Park Bowl, Toronto17

Avg Gm1 POA Gm2 POA Gm3 POA Gm4 POA Total POABowler

 186  230  192  35  0  0Marcello Perri  608 157  137 29  73

Taijhana Downey  119  105  114  111  0  330 -27-14 -8-5  0B

Vanessa Cartini  95  78  116  68  0  262-17  21 -27  0 -23B

Team Totals  87 1,200

Gratton Lanes, Smiths Falls18

Avg Gm1 POA Gm2 POA Gm3 POA Gm4 POA Total POABowler

 228  254  244  25  0  0Steve Brinkworth  726 219  69 9  35

Blake Bolton  63  88  50  91  0  229  40 25  28-13  0B

Andrew Lutes  152  170  151  113  0  434 18 -1 -39  0 -22J

Team Totals  87 1,389

Marcin Bowling Lanes, Point Edward19

Avg Gm1 POA Gm2 POA Gm3 POA Gm4 POA Total POABowler

 135  233  227  60  0  0Dave Haasen  595 167  94-32  66

Savanna Woolaver  89  77  110  91  0  278  11-12  2 21  0B

Graeme McGillivray  183  205  168  156  0  529 22 -15 -27  0 -20J

Team Totals  85 1,402
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Markham Bowl, Markham20

Avg Gm1 POA Gm2 POA Gm3 POA Gm4 POA Total POABowler

 239  226  207 -12  0  0Jeff Ego  672 219  15 20  7

Andrew Bradley  98  118  68  86  0  272 -22 20 -12-30  0B

Jaden Ego  124  155  144  163  0  462 31  20  39  0  90J

Team Totals  83 1,406

Merivale Bowling Centre, Nepean21

Avg Gm1 POA Gm2 POA Gm3 POA Gm4 POA Total POABowler

 155  254  201 -4  0  0Fred Keitel  610 205 -5-50  49

Abigail Wallace  111  132  150  126  0  408  75 21  15 39  0B

Byron Garrett  125  92  111  122  0  325-33 -14 -3  0 -50J

Team Totals  20 1,343

NEB's Fun World, Oshawa22

Avg Gm1 POA Gm2 POA Gm3 POA Gm4 POA Total POABowler

 131  214  229  21  0  0Mike Widdis  574 208 -50-77  6

Christopher Cook  136  170  103  166  0  439  31 34  30-33  0B

Brian Cook  162  190  117  214  0  521 28 -45  52  0  35J

Team Totals  16 1,534

Mount Forest Bowling Centre23

Avg Gm1 POA Gm2 POA Gm3 POA Gm4 POA Total POABowler

 198  207  169 -50  0  0Angelle Eybel  574 219 -83-21 -12

Jazmine Beauregard  130  143  216  124  0  483  93 13 -6 86  0B

Logan Moar  152  148  148  133  0  429-4 -4 -19  0 -27J

Team Totals -17 1,486

Skyview Lanes, Bolton24

Avg Gm1 POA Gm2 POA Gm3 POA Gm4 POA Total POABowler

 142  190  146 -43  0  0Ken Groombridge  478 189 -89-47  1

Raindancer Groombridge  126  144  134  146  0  424  46 18  20 8  0B

Avery Belgrave  98  89  128  94  0  311-9  30 -4  0  17J

Team Totals -26 1,213

Georgian Bowl, Collingwood25

Avg Gm1 POA Gm2 POA Gm3 POA Gm4 POA Total POABowler

 206  264  209 -34  0  0Taylor Hanley  679 243 -50-37  21

Hayden Zirk  123  132  101  103  0  336 -33 9 -20-22  0B

Alexis Stubbington  115  129  136  129  0  394 14  21  14  0  49J

Team Totals -34 1,409
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